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May 4, 2017

T-02847A-17-0123

Docket Control Center
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: Docket No. T02847A- - Accipiter Communications, Inc. d/b/a Zona Communications'

Submission of Update to Interexchange Services Tariff

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is the proposed tariff sheet for Accipiter Communications, Inc./dba Zona's Interexchange Services
Tariff.

Revisionsto the interexchange Services Tariff are:

1. Seventeenth revision to Section II, Page 3,paragraph2.3.1 to extend the promotional rate through
December 31, 2017.

Zonarespectfully requests approval of the proposed tariff page by June 30, 2017.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by datestamping the extra copy of the cover letter and returning it in
the selfaddressed stamped envelope.

Please call me at 509.777.0137 or email me atTym.Rutkowski@mossadams.com if you have any questions
about the content or Choua Her at 209.955.6141 or Choua.Her@mossadams.com for questions on the filing.

Sincerely,

Arizona Corporation Commissionv/.
/

DOCKETED
Tym Rutkowski, Regulatory Consulting Manager for
Moss Adams LLP

MAY 05 2017
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Enclosure

cc. Ms. Melissa Rose necker (Via EMail)
Mr. Patrick Sherrill (Via E-Mail)
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ACCIPITER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
d/b/a ZONA COMMUNICATIONS

Rates andServices
Section II

l7'h Revised Page 3
Replacing l6lh Revised Page 3

Interexchange Services Tariff

2. Services andRates (Continued)

2.3 Promotional Rates

The Company from time to time may offer promotional discounts. Such
discounts will be for a specified period of time and will be offered to all
qualifying customers.

2.3.1 Promotional Rate - Basic Long Distance

(T)Until December 31, 2017, Zona will offer the promotional rate of $.05 per
minute with no monthly fee on Basic Long Distance Service.

2.4 Operator AssistedCalls:
Call Placement Charges or

Connection Fees
Operator-Assisted

Station-to-Station
Collect
Calling Card
Third Party

Person-Person
Collect
Calling Card
Third Party

Operator Dialed Surcharge
Automated Card
Automated Collect

$3.80
$3.80
$3.00
$3.80
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$3.80
$4.99
$6.50

2.5 Directory Assistance Serviee:
Rate Per Call

$0.25
$0.25
$1 .25
$0.35

Residential
Business
National
Directory Assistance Call Completion (Automatic) *


