

# **NEW APPLICATION**





# RECEIVED AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL

2011 MAY -5 P 12: 57

DOCKETED BY

Table March 1 - Parties 2 - 1 T (209) 955-6100 F (209) 955-6199

May 4, 2017

**Docket Control Center** 

1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007	T-02847A-17-0123
Re: Docket No. T-02847A Accipiter C Submission of Update to Interexchange Services Tariff	ommunications, Inc. d/b/a Zona Communications'
Dear Sir/Madam:	
Enclosed is the proposed tariff sheet for Accipiter Communication.	ations, Inc./dba Zona's Interexchange Services
Revisions to the Interexchange Services Tariff are:	
<ol> <li>Seventeenth revision to Section II, Page 3, paragraph 2.3. December 31, 2017.</li> </ol>	1 to extend the promotional rate through
Zona respectfully requests approval of the proposed tariff pa	ge by June 30, 2017.
Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the the self-addressed stamped envelope.	e extra copy of the cover letter and returning it in
Please call me at 509.777.0137 or e-mail me at <u>Tym.Rutkows</u> about the content or Choua Her at 209.955.6141 or <u>Choua.He</u>	
Sincerely,  Jun Attalt	Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED
Tym Rutkowski, Regulatory Consulting Manager for Moss Adams LLP	
TR:ch	MAY 0 5 2017

Enclosure

cc. Ms. Melissa Rosenecker (Via E-Mail) Mr. Patrick Sherrill (Via E-Mail)

# ACCIPITER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. d/b/a ZONA COMMUNICATIONS

Rates and Services
Section II
17<sup>th</sup> Revised Page 3
Replacing 16<sup>th</sup> Revised Page 3

## Interexchange Services Tariff

# 2. Services and Rates (Continued)

# 2.3 Promotional Rates

The Company from time to time may offer promotional discounts. Such discounts will be for a specified period of time and will be offered to all qualifying customers.

## 2.3.1 Promotional Rate - Basic Long Distance

Until December 31, 2017, Zona will offer the promotional rate of \$.05 per minute with no monthly fee on Basic Long Distance Service.

## 2.4 Operator Assisted Calls:

Operator Assisted Calls:	
	Call Placement Charges or
	Connection Fees
Operator-Assisted	,
Station-to-Station	\$3.80
Collect	\$3.80
Calling Card	\$3.00
Third Party	\$3.80
Person-Person	\$6.00
Collect	\$6.00
Calling Card	\$6.00
Third Party	\$6.00
Operator Dialed Surcharge	\$3.80
Automated Card	\$4.99
Automated Collect	\$6.50

## 2.5 Directory Assistance Service:

	Rate Per Call
Residential	\$0.25
Business	\$0.25
National	\$1.25
Directory Assistance Call Completion (Automatic) *	\$0.35

(T)